TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Funding, LP		06/14/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTUIT Inc.		
Street Address:	12303 Technology Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 930D		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78727		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3611243	CTUIT
Registration Number:	3617237	CTUIT RADAR
Registration Number:	3654235	FIND TRENDS BEFORE THEY FIND YOU!
Registration Number:	4557094	ON THE FLY
Registration Number:	4899317	CTUIT SCHEDULES
Registration Number:	4984930	RADAR C
Registration Number:	4984931	CTUIT
Registration Number:	5074203	СТИІТ
Registration Number:	5244677	RADAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0973

900454785

-	Cogency Global Inc. Washington, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F177585 CTUIT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=[Executed] 2018-06-14 Trademark Release of Security Interest and Reassig#page1.tif source=[Executed] 2018-06-14 Trademark Release of Security Interest and Reassig#page2.tif source=[Executed] 2018-06-14 Trademark Release of Security Interest and Reassig#page3.tif source=[Executed] 2018-06-14 Trademark Release of Security Interest and Reassig#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0974

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

June 14, 2018

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2017 (the "Agreement"), executed by CTUIT Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation") whose address is 12303 Technology Blvd., Suite 930D, Austin, Texas 78727 in favor of Deerpath Funding, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Agent") whose address is 405 Lexington Avenue, 53rd Floor, New York, NY 10174, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2017 at Reel 006118, Frame 0331, pursuant to which the Corporation assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Corporation's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) have been paid in full and Agent wishes to terminate the Agreement, release said security interest in and to the Marks, and retransfer and reassign to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Agreement, releases said security interest in and to the Marks, and retransfers and reassigns to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

6681360v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0975 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

DEERPATH FUNDING, LP,

a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent

By: Deerpath Funding General Partner, Inc. its general partner

Name: Anish Bahl

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A Registered Trademarks

Jurisdictio	Applicatio	Filing	Registration	Registratio	Registere	<u>Mark</u>	Design
<u>n</u>	n No.	Date	No.	n Date	d Owner		Element/Internation al Class
U.S. Federal	77429356	24- MAR -2008	3611243	28-APR- 2009	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT	
U.S. Federal	77434807	28- MAR -2008	3617237	05-MAY- 2009	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT RADAR	
U.S. Federal	77641305	30- DEC- 2008	3654235	14-JUL- 2009	CTUIT INC.	FIND TRENDS BEFORE THEY FIND YOU!	
U.S. Federal	85895539	04- APR- 2013	4557094	24-JUN- 2014	CTUIT INC.	ON THE FLY	
U.S. Federal	86434455	24- Oct- 2014	4899317	09-FEB- 2016	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT SCHEDULE S	
U.S. Federal	86616150	30- APR- 2015	4984930	21-JUN- 2016	CTUIT INC.	RADAR C (& Design)	(O) RADAR
U.S. Federal	86616163	30- APR- 2015	4984931	21-JUN- 2016	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT (& Design)	
U.S. Federal	86616159	30- APR- 2015	5074203	01-NOV- 2016	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT (& Design)	7
Canada	1646363	03- OCT- 2013	TMA93038 9	02-MAR- 2016	CTUIT INC.	ON THE FLY	
U.S. Federal	87241960	18- NOV- 2016	5244677	18-JUL- 2017	CTUIT INC.	RADAR	
Mexico	1826472	30- NOV- 2016	1738916	30-MAR- 2017	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT	Cl. 35
Mexico	1826471	30- NOV- 2016	1738915	30-MAR- 2017	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT	C1. 09

Pending Trademarks

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>	
Canada	1811153	24-NOV-2016	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT	
Canada	1811154	24-NOV-2016	CTUIT INC.	RADAR	
Canada	1714018	05-FEB-2015	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT SCHEDULES	
Mexico	1826474	30-NOV-2016	CTUIT INC.	CTUIT	Cl. 42

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0977

Mexico	1826477	30-NOV-2016	CTUIT INC.	RADAR	Cl. 42
Mexico	1826475	30-NOV-2016	CTUIT INC.	RADAR	Cl. 09

RECORDED: 06/15/2018